

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12856/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 08/04/2008 in WP No. 8261/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ADMN.OFFICER,MUNIC.SCHOOL BOARD,KAGAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.T.K.K.S.& S.MANDAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Interim stay of the impugned judgment in the
meantime.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER